BEING a By-law to provide for the taking of the votes of the electors on a proposed By-Law entitled "A By-law to construct a bridge and street from the intersection of Main and Golf Street to Stanley Street thence across Chippewa Creek to a point on Kennedy Avenue One thousand Seven hundred and Fifty feet west of Judge Avenue thence easterly along Kennedy Avenue to Judge Avenue in the City of North Bay".

WHEREAS a proposed By-law of the Corporation of the City of North Bay entitled "A By-law to construct a bridge and street from the intersection of Main Street and Golf Street to Stanley Street thence across Chippewa Creek to a point on Kennedy Avenue One Thousand Seven hundred and Fifty feet west of Judge Avenue thence Easterly along Kennedy Avenue to Judge Avenue in the City of North Bay", requires for its validity the consent of the electors, and it is expedient and necessary to pass this By-law for the purpose of enabling the electors to vote on the proposed By-law.

BE IT THEREFOR ENACTED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY AS FOLLOWS:

1. THE votes of the electors of the Corporation of the City of North Bay shall be taken upon the said proposed By-law at the same time and at the same places as the annual election for the Municipal Council, and the Deputy Returning Officers appointed to hold said election shall take the vote.

2. ON the 29th day of November, A. D. 1927, at the hour of two o'clock in the afternoon, the head of the Council of the said Corporation or some member of said Council appointed for that purpose by resolution shall attend at the City Hall, in the said Municipality for the purpose of appointing, and, if requested so to do, shall appoint by writing signed by him, two persons to attend at the final summing up (of the votes by the Clerk, and one person to attend at each polling place on behalf of the persons interested in and promoting the proposed By-law, and a like number on behalf of the persons interested in and opposing the proposed By-law.

3. ON the 6th day of December, A. D. 1927, at the hour of ten o'clock in the forenoon, the Clerk of the said Municipality shall attend and sum up the votes given for and against the proposed By-law.

Read a first time in Open Council this 8th day of November, A. D. 1927. Read a second time in Open Council this 8th day of November, A. D. 1927. Read a third time in Open Council, short and Passed this 8th day of November, A. D. 1927.

MAYOR

CLERK CLERK

Dij-laws 555